

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1285 OF 2002

PANDAB TIRIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAYADHAR SAHOO

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 01/06/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.
For Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the appellant.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(R.K. DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY AGGARWAL)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1285 OF 2002

PANDAB TIRIA

.... APPELLANT.

VERSUS

MAYADHAR SAHOO

.... RESPONDENT.

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the appellant.

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order.

The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J
(Dr. ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J
(D.K. JAIN)

NEW DELHI;
JUNE 1, 2007.